DELTA-THERM Corporation, P.O. Box 345, Wauconda IL, 60084                                                (847) 526-2407   Fax (847) 526-4456    (800) 526-7887
Warning: Delta-Therm 2FW cable must be installed by a qualified installer. All assembly, installation,
and test instructions must be followed. Improper installation can result in property damage, serious
injury, or death due to electric shock. Please call Delta-Therm Corporation at 1-800-526-7887 with
any installation or operating questions.
Installation Instructions
2FW CABLE
FLOOR WARMING

Heater Length (L) = 312’
Voltage = 240
(91 Sq. Ft. x 12)/312’ = 3.5”
2FW Cable Selection Chart
Area to be Heated Cable Part# Amps
Cable
Resistance
(Ohms)
Heated
Length
12
0
V
ol
t
8 - 12 Sq. Ft. 12FW-008 1.0 109 31’
13 - 17 Sq. Ft.. 12FW-013 1.6 69 48’
18 - 24 Sq. Ft. 12FW-017 2.1 54 62’
25 - 32 Sq. Ft. 12FW-025 3.0 37 90’
33 - 40 Sq. Ft. 12FW-033 3.9 28 116’
41 - 51 Sq. Ft. 12FW-041 5.0 22 150’
52 - 63 Sq. Ft. 12FW-052 6.5 17 185’
24
0
V
ol
t
16 - 24 Sq. Ft. 24FW-016 1.0 218 62’
25 - 34 Sq. Ft. 24FW-025 1.6 139 96’
35 - 49 Sq. Ft. 24FW-035 2.1 108 124’
50 - 66 Sq. Ft. 24FW-050 3.0 74 180’
67 - 83 Sq. Ft. 24FW-067 3.9 56 232’
84 - 103 Sq. Ft. 24FW-084 5.0 44 300’
104 - 124 Sq. Ft. 24FW-104 6.2 35 370’
Contact Delta-Therm for 208 volt and 277 volt cable selection
3
3.25" spacing = 3-3-3-4 repeating
3.50" spacing = 3-3-4-4 repeating